TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM405288 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOURCE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, INC		10/13/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASAMBA, LLC
Street Address:	5210 Lewis Road, Suite 10
City:	Agoura Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91301
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3876769	SOURCETHERAPY BILLING	
Registration Number:	4913410	THERAPYSOURCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8189732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8189732720 italia@italiaip.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** James A. Italia

Address Line 1: 3500 West Olive Ave., Suite 300 Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91505

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Italia
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Italia/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=SIGNED ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION Source Medical Solutions#page1.tif source=SIGNED ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION Source Medical Solutions#page2.tif source=SIGNED ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION Source Medical Solutions#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0757

900384603

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, SOURCE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of Trademark Registrations, "SourceTherapyBilling" registered on the Principal Register on November 16, 2010 and "TherapySource" registered on the Principal Register on March 08, 2016 and receiving Registration Numbers:

3,876,769 and 4,913,410;

WHEREAS, CASAMBA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company here referred to as "ASSIGNEE", together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Registration;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 13, 2016 (the "Purchase Agreement");

AND WHEREAS, the above identified Trademark Registrations are referred to and transferred from Assignor to Assignee in the Purchase Agreement as displayed in Exhibit A attached here.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over to unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said Trademark Registrations in the United States. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record said assignment and transfer of title to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Trademark Registration may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 13th day of October, 2016.

James M. Coffin, Ph.D. (Source Medical Solutions, Inc. as President and Chief Executive Officer)

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0759

Annex B-3
Transferred Intellectual Property

Trademark	Current Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
SOURCETHERAPY BILLING	Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	United States	3,876,769	11/16/2010
	Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	United States	4,913,410	03/08/2016

Title of Work	Current Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
Therapy Source 3.50	Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	United States	TXu001586776	09/13/2007
Rehab ToolKit 3.63	Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	United States	TX0007417682	07/11/2011
Rehab ToolKit 4.21	Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	United States	TX0007435124	10/27/2011
TherapySource 4.30	Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	United States	TX0007416628	07/08/2011
Rehab Tookit [sic] 3.3.008	Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	United States	TX0007108591	04/04/2008

Domain	Registrar	Expires
mims-inc.com	register.com	06/07/2018
rehabtoolkit.com	register.com	11/13/2019
therapy source.net	register.com	07/03/2017

Name	Product Description	Version Level	Language
Therapy Source	Physical therapy software solution developed specifically to manage the clinical and administrative processes of outpatient therapy clinics. Functionality Including: Patient Registration; Clinical Documentation; Scheduling; Management Reporting; and Interface Capabilities	TS 5.60	C#, VB.NET, VB6, C++, XML
Rehab Toolkit	Physical therapy software solution developed specifically to manage the clinical and administrative processes of outpatient therapy clinics. Functionality Including: Patient Registration; Clinical Documentation; Scheduling; Billing & Collections; Coding & Compliance; Management Reporting; and Interface Capabilities	RT 5.45	VB6, C#, VB.NET
Source Billing Central	Internal billing software used in conjunction with Rehab Toolkit to help the therapy revenue cycle team create and assign workfiles to collectors.	SBC 4.0.0	C#

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 11/11/2016